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Группа № 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ПИРОГОВ Даниил ТАТ  V  V  3  2  V  V 0.667 10 21 3

САМЫЛОВ Максим КИР  1  0  3  0  0  V 0.167 -14 8 7

ЗЛОБИН Даниил САР  1  V  3  2  V  V 0.500 6 18 4

ЩЕРБАКОВ Трофим ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 10 24 1

КОЧКИН Вячеслав КИР  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 10 21 2

КОЧЕТОВ Артем НИЖ  0  V  0  1  1  3 0.167 -11 9 6

КИРИЛЕНКО Всеволод ПЕР  1  2  0  3  2  V 0.167 -11 12 5

Группа № 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
АГЕЕВ Артём КИР  V  1  1  V  V  V 0.667 4 18 3

КУРСКИЙ Егор ТАТ  2  V  2  0  V  V 0.500 1 16 4

ДЕНИСОВ Данила НИЖ  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 21 1

БАБАЙЛОВ Тимофей КИР  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 10 22 2

ЛАВРОВ Арсений ПЕР  1  V  1  0  0  V 0.333 -8 10 6

ГУШЕВ Данила НИЖ  2  1  0  3  V  V 0.333 -3 14 5

ГРИШИН Артём САР  1  1  2  2  2  1 0.000 -15 9 7

Группа № 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ШИШКИН Дмитрий ПЕР  V  1  3  2  2  1 0.167 -8 13 6

БОРОДИН Арсений КИР  1  0  2  1  0  2 0.000 -18 6 7

БАЛУНОВ Алексей САР  V  V  V  3  3  V 0.667 9 22 3

ЕРЕМЕЕВ Егор ПЕР  V  V  1  2  3  2 0.333 -5 16 5

РЫЧКОВ Иван КИР  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 9 22 2

ЮНУСОВ Ринат НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 24 1

ШАРИПОВ Ильдар ТАТ  V  V  3  V  1  3 0.500 2 19 4

Группа № 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ФОМИНЫХ Константин КИР  2  1  1  2 V3  3 0.167 -8 12 6

ШАМСУТДИНОВ Тагир БАШ  V V3  2  2  V  0 0.500 0 15 5

ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Степан НИЖ V2 0 V2 1  V  V 0.667 3 13 3

ОВЧИННИКОВ Даниил КИР  V  V  1  2  V  0 0.500 2 15 4

ТОРМОЗОВ Олег ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 12 23 1

ДЕРЮЖЕНКО Михаил ПЕР  2  1  0  0  0  0 0.000 -20 3 7

ЧУЕВ Сергей САР  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 11 21 2

Группа № 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МОКРУШИН Андрей ПЕР  2  V  V  1  2  2 0.333 -4 15 6

ДРОНОВ Родион САР  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 4 21 3

КОНЕВ Дмитрий ТАТ  0  3  3  2  0  1 0.000 -15 9 7

РОЖКОВ Глеб ПЕР  3  3  V  3  2  V 0.333 -3 19 5

ТИМОХИН Семен НИЖ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 10 22 1

НУРТДИНОВ Мурат БАШ  V  3  V  V V3  V 0.833 10 22 1

КОВАЛЁВ Артём КИР  V  2  V  3  2  2 0.333 -2 17 4
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Группа № 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ПОПОВ Максим ПЕР  1  V  V  0  2  V 0.500 -3 15 4

КУЛЬЧИЦКИЙ Матвей НИЖ  V  2  V  0  1  V 0.500 -2 15 3

ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Илья ТАТ  1  V  V  1  1  3 0.333 -6 14 5

ДОБРЫНИН Фёдор ПЕР  3  1  2  1  3 V2 0.167 -8 12 7

БОЙЦОВ Андрей БАШ  V  V  V V3  V  V 1.000 19 23 1

КРУПЕНИН Артём САР  V  V  V  V  0  V 0.833 6 20 2

ШАНИН Лев КИР  2  3  V  1  2  3 0.167 -6 15 6

Группа № 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СОСНИН Вадим ПЕР  1  V  V  3  V 0.600 0 16 3

КОЛОБОВНИКОВ Глеб БАШ  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 7 19 1

ШАЙХУТДИНОВ Аяз ТАТ  2  3  0  1  3 0.000 -11 9 6

ЧЕРЕЧУКИН Михаил САР  3  V  V  3  3 0.400 2 17 4

ВИНОГРАДОВ Александр КИР  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 3 17 2

ТОЛЧКОВ Глеб НИЖ  3  3  V  V  3 0.400 -1 17 5

Группа № 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ПОСТНИКОВ Спартак ПЕР  V  V  V  0  V 0.800 6 16 2

ЧЕРНОУСОВ Игорь БАШ  1  V  V  2  V 0.600 4 15 3

БРЕЗГИН Лука НИЖ  3  0  V  3  3 0.200 -5 13 5

ХАЛЛЫЕВ Ильяс ТАТ  1  2  2  2  2 0.000 -11 9 6

ВОРОБЬЕВ Владимир САР  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 20 1

ПУШКАРЕВ Савелий КИР  1  1  V  V  1 0.400 -6 11 4

Группа № 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
БАЛЧУГОВ Ярослав БАШ  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 11 19 2

КИСЕЛЕВ Степан НИЖ  1  V  0  0  V 0.400 -5 9 5

МУХАЧЕВ Кирилл ПЕР  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -20 0 6

ОРЕШКИН Ростислав КИР  2  V  V  0  2 0.400 1 12 3

ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ Павел ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 20 1

ВАСЕНКО Николай САР  1  2  V V3  3 0.400 -1 13 4
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 БОЙЦОВ Андрей БАШ 1.000 19 23 квалифицирован
2 ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ Па ТАТ 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
3 ВОРОБЬЕВ Влад САР 1.000 12 20 квалифицирован
4 ЮНУСОВ Ринат НИЖ 1.000 11 24 квалифицирован
5 ЩЕРБАКОВ Тро ТАТ 1.000 10 24 квалифицирован
6 ТОРМОЗОВ Олег ТАТ 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
7 ДЕНИСОВ Данил НИЖ 0.833 11 21 квалифицирован
7 ЧУЕВ Сергей САР 0.833 11 21 квалифицирован
9 БАБАЙЛОВ Тим КИР 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован
9 НУРТДИНОВ Му БАШ 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован
9 ТИМОХИН Семе НИЖ 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован

12 КОЧКИН Вячесла КИР 0.833 10 21 квалифицирован
13 РЫЧКОВ Иван КИР 0.833 9 22 квалифицирован
14 КРУПЕНИН Артё САР 0.833 6 20 квалифицирован
15 ДРОНОВ Родион САР 0.833 4 21 квалифицирован
16 БАЛЧУГОВ Ярос БАШ 0.800 11 19 квалифицирован
17 КОЛОБОВНИКО БАШ 0.800 7 19 квалифицирован
18 ПОСТНИКОВ Сп ПЕР 0.800 6 16 квалифицирован
19 ВИНОГРАДОВ А КИР 0.800 3 17 квалифицирован
20 ПИРОГОВ Дании ТАТ 0.667 10 21 квалифицирован
21 БАЛУНОВ Алекс САР 0.667 9 22 квалифицирован
22 АГЕЕВ Артём КИР 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
23 ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Сте НИЖ 0.667 3 13 квалифицирован
24 ЧЕРНОУСОВ Иг БАШ 0.600 4 15 квалифицирован
25 СОСНИН Вадим ПЕР 0.600 0 16 квалифицирован
26 ЗЛОБИН Даниил САР 0.500 6 18 квалифицирован
27 ШАРИПОВ Ильд ТАТ 0.500 2 19 квалифицирован
28 ОВЧИННИКОВ КИР 0.500 2 15 квалифицирован
29 КУРСКИЙ Егор ТАТ 0.500 1 16 квалифицирован
30 ШАМСУТДИНО БАШ 0.500 0 15 квалифицирован
31 КУЛЬЧИЦКИЙ НИЖ 0.500 -2 15 квалифицирован
32 ПОПОВ Максим ПЕР 0.500 -3 15 квалифицирован
33 ЧЕРЕЧУКИН Ми САР 0.400 2 17 квалифицирован
34 ОРЕШКИН Рости КИР 0.400 1 12 квалифицирован
35 ТОЛЧКОВ Глеб НИЖ 0.400 -1 17 квалифицирован
36 ВАСЕНКО Никол САР 0.400 -1 13 квалифицирован
37 КИСЕЛЕВ Степа НИЖ 0.400 -5 9 квалифицирован
38 ПУШКАРЕВ Сав КИР 0.400 -6 11 квалифицирован
39 КОВАЛЁВ Артём КИР 0.333 -2 17 квалифицирован
40 РОЖКОВ Глеб ПЕР 0.333 -3 19 квалифицирован
41 ГУШЕВ Данила НИЖ 0.333 -3 14 квалифицирован
42 МОКРУШИН Ан ПЕР 0.333 -4 15 квалифицирован
43 ЕРЕМЕЕВ Егор ПЕР 0.333 -5 16 квалифицирован
44 ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Ил ТАТ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован
45 ЛАВРОВ Арсени ПЕР 0.333 -8 10 квалифицирован
46 БРЕЗГИН Лука НИЖ 0.200 -5 13 квалифицирован
47 ШАНИН Лев КИР 0.167 -6 15 квалифицирован
48 ШИШКИН Дмитр ПЕР 0.167 -8 13 квалифицирован
49 ДОБРЫНИН Фёд ПЕР 0.167 -8 12 выбывший
49 ФОМИНЫХ Конс КИР 0.167 -8 12 выбывший
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51 КИРИЛЕНКО Все ПЕР 0.167 -11 12 выбывший
52 КОЧЕТОВ Артем НИЖ 0.167 -11 9 выбывший
53 САМЫЛОВ Макс КИР 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
54 ХАЛЛЫЕВ Ильяс ТАТ 0.000 -11 9 выбывший
54 ШАЙХУТДИНО ТАТ 0.000 -11 9 выбывший
56 ГРИШИН Артём САР 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
56 КОНЕВ Дмитрий ТАТ 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
58 БОРОДИН Арсен КИР 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
59 ДЕРЮЖЕНКО М ПЕР 0.000 -20 3 выбывший
60 МУХАЧЕВ Кири ПЕР 0.000 -20 0 выбывший
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